

**SECTION III-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9102 OF 2012**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8055 OF 2015**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. EICHER GOODEARTH LTD.

....RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned alongwith other matters i.e., C.A. Nos. 2145 and 2146 of 2010, were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

".....

**Civil Appeal No.9102/2012**

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the I.A. for amendment of cause title within four weeks.

**Civil Appeal No.8055/2015**

Await certificate of service in respect of the sole respondent from the concerned High Court.

List the matter again on 01.02.2016."

**Civil Appeal No. 9102/2012**

It is submitted that counsel for appellant has not filed the Application for amendment of cause title so far.

**Civil Appeal No. 8055/2015**

It is submitted that certificate of service has been received from the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh. But no one has entered appearance so far.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Statement of Case so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**