

Listed on:- 29.03.2016
Court:- R-2
Item no. 12

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9102 OF 2012 & 8055 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. EICHER GOODEARTH LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld Registrar's Court on 1st February, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"C.A. No. 9102/2012

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 19.11.2015 of this Court

C.A. No. 8055/2015

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 29.3.2016."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9102 OF 2012

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed application for amendment of cause title so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8055 OF 2015

There is sole respondent in the matter above mentioned Mr. Siddharth Mittal Advocate has on 14th and 17th March, 2016 filed the Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent after taking No objection from erstwhile advocate Ms. Usha Nandini but rubber stamp of company has not tally and counsel has not filed the application for amendment of

cause title so far despite registry's request.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF MARCH 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR