

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8968/2014

C.I.T. -II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAY PEE VENTURES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Udit Naresh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Name of the sole respondent has changed.
appellant shall file an application for amendment of the Cause
Title within a period of four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the

List the matter again on 27.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
POOJA SHARMA
Date: 2016.08.16
17:04:23 TLT
Reason: