

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8968 OF 2014**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - II

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

JAY PEE VENTURES PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Name of the sole respondent has changed.  
Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned  
counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the  
order dated 16.8.2016 of this Court.  
List the matter again on 9.11.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant **has not filed the Application for Amendment of Cause Title** so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**