

"ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).8968/2014

C.I.T.-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

JAY PEE VENTURES PVT. LTD.

(for amendment of cause title)

Date : 27/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Udit Naresh, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

Let cause title be amended within two weeks accordingly.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master